

CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE - PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT
(ACCA JOINT BID PROGRAM - 2022)
CONTRACT PERIOD [10/01/2022 - 9/30/2023](#)

Regions:	Counties
East Central	Blount • Calhoun • Chambers • Clay • Cleburne • Coosa • Jefferson • Randolph • Shelby • St. Clair • Talladega • Tallapoosa
North	Cherokee • Cullman • Colbert • Dekalb • Etowah Franklin • Jackson • Lauderdale • Lawrence • Limestone • Madison • Marshall • Morgan
Southeast	Autauga • Barbour • Bullock • Butler • Coffee • Covington • Crenshaw • Dale • Dallas • Elmore Geneva • Henry • Houston • Lee • Lowndes • Macon • Montgomery • Pike • Russell
Southwest	Baldwin • Conecuh • Escambia • Mobile • Clarke • Choctaw • Marengo • Monroe • Washington • Wilcox
West Central	Bibb • Chilton • Fayette • Greene • Hale • Lamar • Marion • Perry • Pickens • Sumter • Tuscaloosa • Walker • Winston

2022-2023 ACCA METAL PIPE BID TABULATIONS

PICKED UP AT THE PLANT - EAST CENTRAL REGION							CONTECH	GULF ATLANTIC*	LOW BID	AWARDED TO	Twin Oaks
ITEM 1	Round Galvanized Metal Plain Pipe						\$1.67	\$2.10	\$1.67	CONTECH	\$2.30
ITEM 2	Round Galvanized Pipe Polymeric Coating						\$2.29	No Bid	\$2.29	CONTECH	No Bid
ITEM 3	Round Aluminized Metal Pipe						\$1.83	\$2.25	\$1.83	CONTECH	\$2.41
ITEM 4	Arched Galvanized Metal Plain Pipe						\$1.79	\$2.24	\$1.79	CONTECH	\$2.46
ITEM 5	Arched Galvanized Pipe Polymeric Coating						\$2.46	No Bid	\$2.46	CONTECH	No Bid
ITEM 6	Arched Aluminized Metal Pipe						\$1.97	\$2.39	\$1.97	CONTECH	\$2.58

Option Cost Sheet for Corrugated Metal Pipe

Option Price

Options:

Contech

Gulf Atlantic

Sloped ends, cutting pipe will be an additional per foot price for the corresponding size pipe, either picked up and delivered. Note: per foot price is calculated by the weight per foot in pounds (lbs./ft.) provided by the vendor multiplied by the price per pound bid by the vendor.

3 x Diameter
Examples: 24" is \$72 per cut
48" is \$144 per cut

\$ 2.00 per inch of diameter
per foot + \$2.00 per inch Diameter

Per Foot X 2

Bands shall be furnished per foot of band requested with the cost to be by the weight per foot of the band multiplied by the price per pound bid by the vendor.

12"-36" is equal to 1 ft.
42"-60" is equal to 1.5 ft.
66" up is equal to 2.0 ft.

Lifting Lugs:

\$25/ea.

\$25/ea.

***Note:** Gulf Atlantic Culver notes subject to availability of materials

2022-2023 ACCA METAL PIPE BID TABULATIONS

DELIVERED - EAST CENTRAL REGION								CONTECH	GULF ATLANTIC	LOW BID	AWARDED TO	Twin Oaks
ITEM 7	Round Galvanized Metal Plain Pipe						\$2.09	No Bid	\$2.09	CONTECH	\$2.48	
ITEM 8	Round Galvanized Pipe Polymeric Coating						\$2.88	No Bid	\$2.88	CONTECH	No Bid	
ITEM 9	Round Aluminized Metal Pipe						\$2.30	No Bid	\$2.30	CONTECH	\$2.60	
ITEM 10	Arched Galvanized Metal Plain Pipe						\$2.25	No Bid	\$2.25	CONTECH	\$2.65	
ITEM 11	Arched Galvanized Pipe Polymeric Coating						\$3.09	No Bid	\$3.09	CONTECH	No Bid	
ITEM 12	Arched Aluminized Metal Pipe						\$2.47	No Bid	\$2.47	CONTECH	\$2.78	

Option Cost Sheet for Corrugated Metal Pipe

Option Price

Options:

Sloped ends, cutting pipe will be an additional per foot price for the corresponding size pipe, either picked up and delivered.
 Note: per foot price is calculated by the weight per foot in pounds (lbs./ft.) provided by the vendor multiplied by the price per pound bid by the vendor.

3 x Diameter
 Examples: 24" is \$72 per cut
 48" is \$144 per cut

\$ 2.00 per inch of diameter
 per foot + \$2.00 per inch Diameter

Per Foot X 2

Bands shall be furnished per foot of band requested with the cost to be by the weight per foot of the band multiplied by the price per pound bid by the vendor.

12"-36" is equal to 1 ft.
 42"-60" is equal to 1.5 ft.
 66" up is equal to 2.0 ft.

Lifting Lugs:

\$25/ea.

\$25/ea.

Contech

Gulf Atlantic

CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE - PRICE PER LINEAR
 (ACCA JOINT BID PROGRAM - FY 2022-2023)
 CONTRACT PERIOD 10/01/2022 - 9/30/2023

2-2/3" X 1/2"			Picked Up			Delivered		
Awarded to:			CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH
		Price/LB=	\$ 1.670	\$ 2.290	\$ 1.830	\$ 2.090	\$ 2.880	\$ 2.300
DIAM	GAGE	Pipe wt. per ft.	Item 1: Round Galvanized.	Item 2: Round Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 3: Round Alumized	Item 7: Round Galvanized.	Item 8: Round Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 9: Round Alumized
12"	16 (0.064)	10.00	\$16.70	\$22.90	\$18.30	\$20.90	\$28.80	\$23.00
15"	16	12.00	\$20.04	\$27.48	\$21.96	\$25.08	\$34.56	\$27.60
18"	16	15.00	\$25.05	\$34.35	\$27.45	\$31.35	\$43.20	\$34.50
21"	16	17.00	\$28.39	\$38.93	\$31.11	\$35.53	\$48.96	\$39.10
24"	16	19.00	\$31.73	\$43.51	\$34.77	\$39.71	\$54.72	\$43.70
30"	16	24.00	\$40.08	\$54.96	\$43.92	\$50.16	\$69.12	\$55.20
36"	16	29.00	\$48.43	\$66.41	\$53.07	\$60.61	\$83.52	\$66.70
42"	16	34.00	\$56.78	\$77.86	\$62.22	\$71.06	\$97.92	\$78.20
48"	16	38.00	\$63.46	\$87.02	\$69.54	\$79.42	\$109.44	\$87.40
12"	14 (0.079)	12.00	\$20.04	\$27.48	\$21.96	\$25.08	\$34.56	\$27.60
15"	14	15.00	\$25.05	\$34.35	\$27.45	\$31.35	\$43.20	\$34.50
18"	14	18.00	\$30.06	\$41.22	\$32.94	\$37.62	\$51.84	\$41.40
21"	14	21.00	\$35.07	\$48.09	\$38.43	\$43.89	\$60.48	\$48.30
24"	14	24.00	\$40.08	\$54.96	\$43.92	\$50.16	\$69.12	\$55.20
30"	14	30.00	\$50.10	\$68.70	\$54.90	\$62.70	\$86.40	\$69.00
36"	14	36.00	\$60.12	\$82.44	\$65.88	\$75.24	\$103.68	\$82.80
42"	14	42.00	\$70.14	\$96.18	\$76.86	\$87.78	\$120.96	\$96.60
48"	14	48.00	\$80.16	\$109.92	\$87.84	\$100.32	\$138.24	\$110.40
54"	14	54.00	\$90.18	\$123.66	\$98.82	\$112.86	\$155.52	\$124.20
21"	12 (0.109)	29.00	\$48.43	\$66.41	\$53.07	\$60.61	\$83.52	\$66.70
24"	12	33.00	\$55.11	\$75.57	\$60.39	\$68.97	\$95.04	\$75.90
30"	12	41.00	\$68.47	\$93.89	\$75.03	\$85.69	\$118.08	\$94.30
36"	12	49.00	\$81.83	\$112.21	\$89.67	\$102.41	\$141.12	\$112.70
42"	12	57.00	\$95.19	\$130.53	\$104.31	\$119.13	\$164.16	\$131.10
48"	12	65.00	\$108.55	\$148.85	\$118.95	\$135.85	\$187.20	\$149.50
54"	12	73.00	\$121.91	\$167.17	\$133.59	\$152.57	\$210.24	\$167.90
60"	12	81.00	\$135.27	\$185.49	\$148.23	\$169.29	\$233.28	\$186.30
66"	12	89.00	\$148.63	\$203.81	\$162.87	\$186.01	\$256.32	\$204.70
36"	10 (0.138)	62.00	\$103.54	\$141.98	\$113.46	\$129.58	\$178.56	\$142.60
42"	10	72.00	\$120.24	\$164.88	\$131.76	\$150.48	\$207.36	\$165.60
48"	10	82.00	\$136.94	\$187.78	\$150.06	\$171.38	\$236.16	\$188.60
54"	10	92.00	\$153.64	\$210.68	\$168.36	\$192.28	\$264.96	\$211.60
60"	10	103.00	\$172.01	\$235.87	\$188.49	\$215.27	\$296.64	\$236.90
66"	10	113.00	\$188.71	\$258.77	\$206.79	\$236.17	\$325.44	\$259.90
72"	10	123.00	\$205.41	\$281.67	\$225.09	\$257.07	\$354.24	\$282.90
60"	8 (0.168)	124.00	\$207.08	\$283.96	\$226.92	\$259.16	\$357.12	\$285.20
66"	8	137.00	\$228.79	\$313.73	\$250.71	\$286.33	\$394.56	\$315.10
72"	8	149.00	\$248.83	\$341.21	\$272.67	\$311.41	\$429.12	\$342.70

2-2/3" X 1/2"			Picked Up			Delivered		
Awarded to:			CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH
		Price/ LB=	\$ 1.790	\$ 2.460	\$ 1.970	\$ 2.250	\$ 3.090	\$ 2.470
SPAN-RISE (DIAMETER)	GAGE		Item 4: Arched Galvanized.	Item 5: Arched Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 6: Arched Alumized	Item 10: Arched Galvanized.	Item 11: Arched Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 12: Arched Alumized
17"X13" (15")	16 (0.064)	12.00	\$21.48	\$29.52	\$23.64	\$27.00	\$37.08	\$29.64
21"X15" (18")	16	15.00	\$26.85	\$36.90	\$29.55	\$33.75	\$46.35	\$37.05
24"X18" (21")	16	17.00	\$30.43	\$41.82	\$33.49	\$38.25	\$52.53	\$41.99
28"X20" (24")	16	19.00	\$34.01	\$46.74	\$37.43	\$42.75	\$58.71	\$46.93
35"X24" (30")	16	24.00	\$42.96	\$59.04	\$47.28	\$54.00	\$74.16	\$59.28
42"X29" (36")	16	29.00	\$51.91	\$71.34	\$57.13	\$65.25	\$89.61	\$71.63

49"X33" (42")	16	34.00	\$60.86	\$83.64	\$66.98	\$76.50	\$105.06	\$83.98
57"X38" (48")	16	38.00	\$68.02	\$93.48	\$74.86	\$85.50	\$117.42	\$93.86
17"X13" (15")	14 (0.079)	15.00	\$26.85	\$36.90	\$29.55	\$33.75	\$46.35	\$37.05
21"X15" (18")	14	18.00	\$32.22	\$44.28	\$35.46	\$40.50	\$55.62	\$44.46
24"X18" (21")	14	21.00	\$37.59	\$51.66	\$41.37	\$47.25	\$64.89	\$51.87
28"X20" (24")	14	24.00	\$42.96	\$59.04	\$47.28	\$54.00	\$74.16	\$59.28
35"X24" (30")	14	30.00	\$53.70	\$73.80	\$59.10	\$67.50	\$92.70	\$74.10
42"X29" (36")	14	36.00	\$64.44	\$88.56	\$70.92	\$81.00	\$111.24	\$88.92
49"X33" (42")	14	42.00	\$75.18	\$103.32	\$82.74	\$94.50	\$129.78	\$103.74
57"X38" (48")	14	48.00	\$85.92	\$118.08	\$94.56	\$108.00	\$148.32	\$118.56
64"X43" (54")	14	54.00	\$96.66	\$132.84	\$106.38	\$121.50	\$166.86	\$133.38
24"X18" (21")	12 (0.109)	29.00	\$51.91	\$71.34	\$57.13	\$65.25	\$89.61	\$71.63
28"X20" (24")	12	33.00	\$59.07	\$81.18	\$65.01	\$74.25	\$101.97	\$81.51
35"X24" (30")	12	41.00	\$73.39	\$100.86	\$80.77	\$92.25	\$126.69	\$101.27
42"X29" (36")	12	49.00	\$87.71	\$120.54	\$96.53	\$110.25	\$151.41	\$121.03
49"X33" (42")	12	57.00	\$102.03	\$140.22	\$112.29	\$128.25	\$176.13	\$140.79
57"X38" (48")	12	65.00	\$116.35	\$159.90	\$128.05	\$146.25	\$200.85	\$160.55
64"X43" (54")	12	73.00	\$130.67	\$179.58	\$143.81	\$164.25	\$225.57	\$180.31
71"X47" (60")	12	81.00	\$144.99	\$199.26	\$159.57	\$182.25	\$250.29	\$200.07
77"X52" (66")	12	89.00	\$159.31	\$218.94	\$175.33	\$200.25	\$275.01	\$219.83
42"X29" (36")	10 (0.138)	62.00	\$110.98	\$152.52	\$122.14	\$139.50	\$191.58	\$153.14
49"X33" (42")	10	72.00	\$128.88	\$177.12	\$141.84	\$162.00	\$222.48	\$177.84
57"X38" (48")	10	82.00	\$146.78	\$201.72	\$161.54	\$184.50	\$253.38	\$202.54
64"X43" (54")	10	92.00	\$164.68	\$226.32	\$181.24	\$207.00	\$284.28	\$227.24
71"X47" (60")	10	103.00	\$184.37	\$253.38	\$202.91	\$231.75	\$318.27	\$254.41
77"X52" (66")	10	113.00	\$202.27	\$277.98	\$222.61	\$254.25	\$349.17	\$279.11
83"X57" (72")	10	123.00	\$220.17	\$302.58	\$242.31	\$276.75	\$380.07	\$303.81
71"X47" (60")	8 (0.168)	124.00	\$221.96	\$305.04	\$244.28	\$279.00	\$383.16	\$306.28
77"X52" (66")	8	137.00	\$245.23	\$337.02	\$269.89	\$308.25	\$423.33	\$338.39

3" X 1" CORRUGATION -			Picked Up			Delivered		
Awarded to:			CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH
Price/LB=			\$ 1.670	\$ 2.290	\$ 1.830	\$ 2.090	\$ 2.880	\$ 2.300
DIAMETER	GAGE		Item 1: Round Galvanized.	Item 2: Round Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 3: Round Alumized	Item 7: Round Galvanized.	Item 8: Round Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 9: Round Alumized
54"	16	50.00	\$83.50	\$114.50	\$91.50	\$104.50	\$144.00	\$115.00
60"	16	55.00	\$91.85	\$125.95	\$100.65	\$114.95	\$158.40	\$126.50
66"	16	60.00	\$100.20	\$137.40	\$109.80	\$125.40	\$172.80	\$138.00
72"	16	66.00	\$110.22	\$151.14	\$120.78	\$137.94	\$190.08	\$151.80
78"	16	71.00	\$118.57	\$162.59	\$129.93	\$148.39	\$204.48	\$163.30
84"	16	77.00	\$128.59	\$176.33	\$140.91	\$160.93	\$221.76	\$177.10
90"	16	82.00	\$136.94	\$187.78	\$150.06	\$171.38	\$236.16	\$188.60
96"	16	87.00	\$145.29	\$199.23	\$159.21	\$181.83	\$250.56	\$200.10
102"	16	93.00	\$155.31	\$212.97	\$170.19	\$194.37	\$267.84	\$213.90
54"	14	61.00	\$101.87	\$139.69	\$111.63	\$127.49	\$175.68	\$140.30
60"	14	67.00	\$111.89	\$153.43	\$122.61	\$140.03	\$192.96	\$154.10
66"	14	74.00	\$123.58	\$169.46	\$135.42	\$154.66	\$213.12	\$170.20
72"	14	81.00	\$135.27	\$185.49	\$148.23	\$169.29	\$233.28	\$186.30
78"	14	87.00	\$145.29	\$199.23	\$159.21	\$181.83	\$250.56	\$200.10
84"	14	94.00	\$156.98	\$215.26	\$172.02	\$196.46	\$270.72	\$216.20
90"	14	100.00	\$167.00	\$229.00	\$183.00	\$209.00	\$288.00	\$230.00
96"	14	107.00	\$178.69	\$245.03	\$195.81	\$223.63	\$308.16	\$246.10
102"	14	114.00	\$190.38	\$261.06	\$208.62	\$238.26	\$328.32	\$262.20
108"	14	120.00	\$200.40	\$274.80	\$219.60	\$250.80	\$345.60	\$276.00
114"	14	127.00	\$212.09	\$290.83	\$232.41	\$265.43	\$365.76	\$292.10
120"	14	134.00	\$223.78	\$306.86	\$245.22	\$280.06	\$385.92	\$308.20
54"	12	83.00	\$138.61	\$190.07	\$151.89	\$173.47	\$239.04	\$190.90
60"	12	92.00	\$153.64	\$210.68	\$168.36	\$192.28	\$264.96	\$211.60
66"	12	101.00	\$168.67	\$231.29	\$184.83	\$211.09	\$290.88	\$232.30

72"	12	110.00	\$183.70	\$251.90	\$201.30	\$229.90	\$316.80	\$253.00
78"	12	119.00	\$198.73	\$272.51	\$217.77	\$248.71	\$342.72	\$273.70
84"	12	128.00	\$213.76	\$293.12	\$234.24	\$267.52	\$368.64	\$294.40
90"	12	137.00	\$228.79	\$313.73	\$250.71	\$286.33	\$394.56	\$315.10
96"	12	147.00	\$245.49	\$336.63	\$269.01	\$307.23	\$423.36	\$338.10
102"	12	155.00	\$258.85	\$354.95	\$283.65	\$323.95	\$446.40	\$356.50
108"	12	165.00	\$275.55	\$377.85	\$301.95	\$344.85	\$475.20	\$379.50
114"	12	174.00	\$290.58	\$398.46	\$318.42	\$363.66	\$501.12	\$400.20
120"	12	183.00	\$305.61	\$419.07	\$334.89	\$382.47	\$527.04	\$420.90
126	12	195.00	\$325.65	\$446.55	\$356.85	\$407.55	\$561.60	\$448.50
132	12	204.00	\$340.68	\$467.16	\$373.32	\$426.36	\$587.52	\$469.20
138	12	213.00	\$355.71	\$487.77	\$389.79	\$445.17	\$613.44	\$489.90
54"	10	106.00	\$177.02	\$242.74	\$193.98	\$221.54	\$305.28	\$243.80
60"	10	118.00	\$197.06	\$270.22	\$215.94	\$246.62	\$339.84	\$271.40
66"	10	129.00	\$215.43	\$295.41	\$236.07	\$269.61	\$371.52	\$296.70
72"	10	140.00	\$233.80	\$320.60	\$256.20	\$292.60	\$403.20	\$322.00
78"	10	152.00	\$253.84	\$348.08	\$278.16	\$317.68	\$437.76	\$349.60
84"	10	164.00	\$273.88	\$375.56	\$300.12	\$342.76	\$472.32	\$377.20
90"	10	175.00	\$292.25	\$400.75	\$320.25	\$365.75	\$504.00	\$402.50
96"	10	188.00	\$313.96	\$430.52	\$344.04	\$392.92	\$541.44	\$432.40
102"	10	198.00	\$330.66	\$453.42	\$362.34	\$413.82	\$570.24	\$455.40
108"	10	211.00	\$352.37	\$483.19	\$386.13	\$440.99	\$607.68	\$485.30
114"	10	222.00	\$370.74	\$508.38	\$406.26	\$463.98	\$639.36	\$510.60
120"	10	234.00	\$390.78	\$535.86	\$428.22	\$489.06	\$673.92	\$538.20
126	10	247.00	\$412.49	\$565.63	\$452.01	\$516.23	\$711.36	\$568.10
132	10	259.00	\$432.53	\$593.11	\$473.97	\$541.31	\$745.92	\$595.70
138	10	270.00	\$450.90	\$618.30	\$494.10	\$564.30	\$777.60	\$621.00
144	10	282.00	\$470.94	\$645.78	\$516.06	\$589.38	\$812.16	\$648.60
54"	8 (0.168)	129.00	\$215.43	\$295.41	\$236.07	\$269.61	\$371.52	\$296.70
60"	8	143.00	\$238.81	\$327.47	\$261.69	\$298.87	\$411.84	\$328.90
66"	8	157.00	\$262.19	\$359.53	\$287.31	\$328.13	\$452.16	\$361.10
72"	8	171.00	\$285.57	\$391.59	\$312.93	\$357.39	\$492.48	\$393.30
78"	8	185.00	\$308.95	\$423.65	\$338.55	\$386.65	\$532.80	\$425.50
84"	8	199.00	\$332.33	\$455.71	\$364.17	\$415.91	\$573.12	\$457.70
90"	8	213.00	\$355.71	\$487.77	\$389.79	\$445.17	\$613.44	\$489.90
96"	8	228.00	\$380.76	\$522.12	\$417.24	\$476.52	\$656.64	\$524.40
102"	8	241.00	\$402.47	\$551.89	\$441.03	\$503.69	\$694.08	\$554.30
108"	8	256.00	\$427.52	\$586.24	\$468.48	\$535.04	\$737.28	\$588.80
114"	8	271.00	\$452.57	\$620.59	\$495.93	\$566.39	\$780.48	\$623.30
120"	8	284.00	\$474.28	\$650.36	\$519.72	\$593.56	\$817.92	\$653.20
126	8	299.00	\$499.33	\$684.71	\$547.17	\$624.91	\$861.12	\$687.70
132	8	314.00	\$524.38	\$719.06	\$574.62	\$656.26	\$904.32	\$722.20
138	8	328.00	\$547.76	\$751.12	\$600.24	\$685.52	\$944.64	\$754.40
144	8	344.00	\$574.48	\$787.76	\$629.52	\$718.96	\$990.72	\$791.20

3" X 1" CORRUGATION -			Picked Up			Delivered		
SPAN-RISE (DIAMETER)	GAGE	Awarded to:	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH	CONTECH
		Price/LB=	\$ 1.790	\$ 2.460	\$ 1.970	\$ 2.250	\$ 3.090	\$ 2.470
			Item 4: Arched Galvanized.	Item 5: Arched Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 6: Arched Alumized	Item 10: Arched Galvanized.	Item 11: Arched Galv. Poly. Coat.	Item 12: Arched Alumized
64"X43" (54")	16	50.00	\$89.50	\$123.00	\$98.50	\$112.50	\$154.50	\$123.50
71"X47" (60")	16	55.00	\$98.45	\$135.30	\$108.35	\$123.75	\$169.95	\$135.85
77"X52" (66")	16	60.00	\$107.40	\$147.60	\$118.20	\$135.00	\$185.40	\$148.20
83"X57" (72")	16	66.00	\$118.14	\$162.36	\$130.02	\$148.50	\$203.94	\$163.02
87"X63" (78")	16	71.00	\$127.09	\$174.66	\$139.87	\$159.75	\$219.39	\$175.37
95"X67" (84")	16	77.00	\$137.83	\$189.42	\$151.69	\$173.25	\$237.93	\$190.19
103"X71" (90")	16	82.00	\$146.78	\$201.72	\$161.54	\$184.50	\$253.38	\$202.54
112"X75" (96")	16	87.00	\$155.73	\$214.02	\$171.39	\$195.75	\$268.83	\$214.89
117"X79 (102")	16	93.00	\$166.47	\$228.78	\$183.21	\$209.25	\$287.37	\$229.71

64"X43" (54")	14	61.00	\$109.19	\$150.06	\$120.17	\$137.25	\$188.49	\$150.67
71"X47" (60")	14	67.00	\$119.93	\$164.82	\$131.99	\$150.75	\$207.03	\$165.49
77"X52" (66")	14	74.00	\$132.46	\$182.04	\$145.78	\$166.50	\$228.66	\$182.78
83"x57" (72")	14	81.00	\$144.99	\$199.26	\$159.57	\$182.25	\$250.29	\$200.07
87"x63" (78")	14	87.00	\$155.73	\$214.02	\$171.39	\$195.75	\$268.83	\$214.89
95"x67" (84")	14	94.00	\$168.26	\$231.24	\$185.18	\$211.50	\$290.46	\$232.18
103"x71" (90")	14	100.00	\$179.00	\$246.00	\$197.00	\$225.00	\$309.00	\$247.00
112"x75" (96")	14	107.00	\$191.53	\$263.22	\$210.79	\$240.75	\$330.63	\$264.29
117"x79 (102")	14	114.00	\$204.06	\$280.44	\$224.58	\$256.50	\$352.26	\$281.58
128"x83" (108")	14	120.00	\$214.80	\$295.20	\$236.40	\$270.00	\$370.80	\$296.40
137"x87" (114")	14	127.00	\$227.33	\$312.42	\$250.19	\$285.75	\$392.43	\$313.69
142"x91" (120")	14	134.00	\$239.86	\$329.64	\$263.98	\$301.50	\$414.06	\$330.98
64"X43" (54")	12	83.00	\$148.57	\$204.18	\$163.51	\$186.75	\$256.47	\$205.01
71"X47" (60")	12	92.00	\$164.68	\$226.32	\$181.24	\$207.00	\$284.28	\$227.24
77"X52" (66")	12	101.00	\$180.79	\$248.46	\$198.97	\$227.25	\$312.09	\$249.47
83"x57" (72")	12	110.00	\$196.90	\$270.60	\$216.70	\$247.50	\$339.90	\$271.70
87"x63" (78")	12	119.00	\$213.01	\$292.74	\$234.43	\$267.75	\$367.71	\$293.93
95"x67" (84")	12	128.00	\$229.12	\$314.88	\$252.16	\$288.00	\$395.52	\$316.16
103"x71" (90")	12	137.00	\$245.23	\$337.02	\$269.89	\$308.25	\$423.33	\$338.39
112"x75" (96")	12	147.00	\$263.13	\$361.62	\$289.59	\$330.75	\$454.23	\$363.09
117"x79 (102")	12	155.00	\$277.45	\$381.30	\$305.35	\$348.75	\$478.95	\$382.85
128"x83" (108")	12	165.00	\$295.35	\$405.90	\$325.05	\$371.25	\$509.85	\$407.55
137"x87" (114")	12	174.00	\$311.46	\$428.04	\$342.78	\$391.50	\$537.66	\$429.78
142"x91" (120")	12	183.00	\$327.57	\$450.18	\$360.51	\$411.75	\$565.47	\$452.01
64"X43" (54")	10	106.00	\$189.74	\$260.76	\$208.82	\$238.50	\$327.54	\$261.82
71"X47" (60")	10	118.00	\$211.22	\$290.28	\$232.46	\$265.50	\$364.62	\$291.46
77"X52" (66")	10	129.00	\$230.91	\$317.34	\$254.13	\$290.25	\$398.61	\$318.63
83"x57" (72")	10	140.00	\$250.60	\$344.40	\$275.80	\$315.00	\$432.60	\$345.80
87"x63" (78")	10	152.00	\$272.08	\$373.92	\$299.44	\$342.00	\$469.68	\$375.44
95"x67" (84")	10	164.00	\$293.56	\$403.44	\$323.08	\$369.00	\$506.76	\$405.08
103"x71" (90")	10	175.00	\$313.25	\$430.50	\$344.75	\$393.75	\$540.75	\$432.25
112"x75" (96")	10	188.00	\$336.52	\$462.48	\$370.36	\$423.00	\$580.92	\$464.36
117"x79 (102")	10	198.00	\$354.42	\$487.08	\$390.06	\$445.50	\$611.82	\$489.06
128"x83" (108")	10	211.00	\$377.69	\$519.06	\$415.67	\$474.75	\$651.99	\$521.17
137"x87" (114")	10	222.00	\$397.38	\$546.12	\$437.34	\$499.50	\$685.98	\$548.34
142"x91" (120")	10	234.00	\$418.86	\$575.64	\$460.98	\$526.50	\$723.06	\$577.98
64"X43" (54")	8 (0.168)	129.00	\$230.91	\$317.34	\$254.13	\$290.25	\$398.61	\$318.63
71"X47" (60")	8	143.00	\$255.97	\$351.78	\$281.71	\$321.75	\$441.87	\$353.21
77"X52" (66")	8	157.00	\$281.03	\$386.22	\$309.29	\$353.25	\$485.13	\$387.79
83"x57" (72")	8	171.00	\$306.09	\$420.66	\$336.87	\$384.75	\$528.39	\$422.37
87"x63" (78")	8	185.00	\$331.15	\$455.10	\$364.45	\$416.25	\$571.65	\$456.95
95"x67" (84")	8	199.00	\$356.21	\$489.54	\$392.03	\$447.75	\$614.91	\$491.53
103"x71" (90")	8	213.00	\$381.27	\$523.98	\$419.61	\$479.25	\$658.17	\$526.11
112"x75" (96")	8	228.00	\$408.12	\$560.88	\$449.16	\$513.00	\$704.52	\$563.16
117"x79 (102")	8	241.00	\$431.39	\$592.86	\$474.77	\$542.25	\$744.69	\$595.27
128"x83" (108")	8	256.00	\$458.24	\$629.76	\$504.32	\$576.00	\$791.04	\$632.32
137"x87" (114")	8	271.00	\$485.09	\$666.66	\$533.87	\$609.75	\$837.39	\$669.37
142"x91" (120")	8	284.00	\$508.36	\$698.64	\$559.48	\$639.00	\$877.56	\$701.48

OPTIONS: Contech

CUT CHARGE 3 X PIPE DIAMETER

BAND CHARGE 12 INCH-36 INCH 1 X DIA. PER FT.
42 INCH-60 INCH 1.5 X DIA. PER FT.
66 INCH AND UP 2 X DIA. PER FT.

LIFTING LUGS \$25.00 EA